
Florida Tech (11-2-2, 8-1-1) -vs- Barry (8-6-2, 3-5-2)
11/07/2024 at Miami Shores, FL (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 27:13 (YELLOW), #0 0 (FT)   64:05 (YELLOW), #2 Cordelia Brown (BARRY)   68:50 (YELLOW), #12 Halla
Helgadottir (FT)   83:39 (YELLOW), #5 Lauryn Wood (FT)   

Date: 11/07/2024
Attendance: 147
Stadium: Buccaneer Field
Officials: Referee, Andres Pfefferkorn   Asst. Referee, Fernando
Ituriaga   Asst. Referee, Ivan Cid Cruz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 0 2 2
Barry 0 0 0

Florida Tech 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 3 Oxley, Savannah 2 1 0 0 75
MID 7 Oldmark, Nora 3 1 0 0 64
DEF 8 Carroll, Lydia 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 LLopis, Marta 5 2 0 1 88
MID 10 Mottershead, Alice 0 0 0 0 48
MID 11 Batchadji, Sara 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Helgadottir, Halla 0 0 0 0 17
GK 13 Sinkler, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Jauregui, Ximena 3 3 2 0 62
DEF 25 Storr, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 90
MID 32 Tobon, Daniela 1 0 0 0 81

Substitutes
MID 5 Wood, Lauryn 2 0 0 0 68
DEF 6 Posner, Sofia 0 0 0 0 2
MID 15 Flores, Nalani 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 16 George, Taylor 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 17 Henkel, Emme 0 0 0 0 2
DEF 21 Duarte, Julia 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 23 Mohr, Izzy 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 27 Restrepo, Lyneth 0 0 0 0 19
MID 31 Ormerod, Katie 2 2 0 0 35
MID 34 Cornely, Fiona 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 18 9 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Sinkler, Kaitlin 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Barry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Mayrink, Fernanda 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Brown, Cordelia 0 0 0 0 68
DEF 4 Skogmo, Jenny 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Jaidi, Alia 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 12 Billoch, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 84
MID 13 Finn, Ashley 2 1 0 0 52
MID 14 Willenborg, Maddie 0 0 0 0 86
FWD 16 Toledo, Anabel 0 0 0 0 45
MID 21 Conway, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 82
MID 23 Urkidi, Julene 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 28 Garcia, Alexa-Renee 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 5 Leary, Paige 0 0 0 0 6
MID 6 Wallfur Skiljic, Ella 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 8 Bradley, Olivia 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 19 Paster, Madison 0 0 0 0 40
MID 20 Dick, Zoe 0 0 0 0 32
FWD 24 Gracia, Gabriela 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 25 Sieloff, Angelina 0 0 0 0 4
MID 30 Cabrera, Catherine 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 33 Newby, Arion 0 0 0 0 36

Totals 2 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Mayrink, Fernanda 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 11 7 18
Barry 1 1 2

Saves By Period
Florida Tech 0 1 1
Barry 6 1 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Tech 1 6 7
Barry 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Florida Tech 2 3 5
Barry 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
57:12 FT Ximena Jauregui GOAL by FT Jauregui, Ximena.

79:36 FT Ximena Jauregui Marta LLopis
GOAL by FT Jauregui, Ximena Assist by LLopis,
Marta.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BARRY Mayrink, Fernanda at goalie for Barry
00:00 FT Sinkler, Kaitlin at goalie for Florida Tech
00:17 BARRY Offside against Barry.
02:28 FT Shot by FT Tobon, Daniela, out left.
04:29 BARRY Shot by BARRY Finn, Ashley, out right.
09:42 FT Shot by FT LLopis, Marta, bottom center, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
11:45 BARRY Offside against Barry.
15:42 FT FT substitution: Wood, Lauryn for Helgadottir, Halla.
21:35 FT Shot by FT Oxley, Savannah, bottom right, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
24:35 FT Shot by FT Oldmark, Nora.
24:45 FT Shot by FT Wood, Lauryn, out top.
25:22 FT FT substitution: Posner, Sofia for Mottershead, Alice.
25:22 FT FT substitution: Ormerod, Katie for Jauregui, Ximena.
27:13 FT FT substitution: Duarte, Julia for Posner, Sofia.
27:13 FT Yellow card on FT TEAM.
28:52 FT Shot by FT Oldmark, Nora, bottom right, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
29:29 BARRY Corner kick [29:29].
30:27 FT Shot by FT Ormerod, Katie, bottom left, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
30:34 FT Corner kick [30:34].
32:27 FT Shot by FT LLopis, Marta, out left.
34:48 BARRY BARRY substitution: Cabrera, Catherine for Urkidi, Julene.
37:07 FT Foul on Oxley, Savannah.
38:52 FT Shot by FT LLopis, Marta, bottom center, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
39:33 FT Shot by FT Wood, Lauryn, out top.
39:51 BARRY BARRY substitution: Paster, Madison for Jaidi, Alia.
39:51 FT FT substitution: Mohr, Izzy for Tobon, Daniela.
41:07 BARRY Foul on Finn, Ashley.
43:27 BARRY BARRY substitution: Newby, Arion for Finn, Ashley.
43:43 BARRY Foul on Cabrera, Catherine.
44:12 FT Shot by FT Ormerod, Katie, bottom center, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FT

FOR FT: , #13 Sinkler, Kaitlin, #3 Oxley, Savannah, #7 Oldmark, Nora, #8 Carroll, Lydia, #9 LLopis, Marta, #21
Duarte, Julia, #11 Batchadji, Sara, #5 Wood, Lauryn, #22 Jauregui, Ximena, #25 Storr, Rebecca, #32 Tobon,
Daniela.

45:00 BARRY

FOR BARRY: , #1 Mayrink, Fernanda, #2 Brown, Cordelia, #4 Skogmo, Jenny, #19 Paster, Madison, #12 Billoch,
Katelyn, #20 Dick, Zoe, #14 Willenborg, Maddie, #11 Jaidi, Alia, #21 Conway, Kaitlin, #30 Cabrera, Catherine, #28
Garcia, Alexa-Renee.

45:00 BARRY BARRY substitution: Dick, Zoe for Newby, Arion.
45:00 BARRY BARRY substitution: Jaidi, Alia for Toledo, Anabel.
45:00 FT FT substitution: Jauregui, Ximena for Ormerod, Katie.
45:00 FT FT substitution: Tobon, Daniela for Mohr, Izzy.
45:28 FT Corner kick [45:28].
46:47 FT Shot by FT Oldmark, Nora, out right.
47:10 FT Shot by FT LLopis, Marta, out top.
54:03 BARRY BARRY substitution: Newby, Arion for Dick, Zoe.
54:14 FT Shot by FT LLopis, Marta.
56:41 FT Corner kick [56:41].
57:12 FT GOAL by FT Jauregui, Ximena.

Florida Tech 1, Barry 0
58:42 FT Corner kick [58:42].
61:20 FT Foul on Duarte, Julia.
63:28 FT FT substitution: Mohr, Izzy for Oldmark, Nora.
64:05 BARRY Yellow card on BARRY Brown, Cordelia.
64:23 FT Foul on LLopis, Marta.
64:51 BARRY Foul on Jaidi, Alia.
67:05 FT FT substitution: Helgadottir, Halla for Duarte, Julia.
67:05 FT FT substitution: Restrepo, Lyneth for Jauregui, Ximena.
67:05 FT FT substitution: Mottershead, Alice for Tobon, Daniela.
67:16 BARRY BARRY substitution: Dick, Zoe for Brown, Cordelia.



67:18 FT Corner kick [67:18].
68:50 FT Yellow card on FT Helgadottir, Halla.
68:50 FT FT substitution: Duarte, Julia for Helgadottir, Halla.
71:05 BARRY BARRY substitution: Urkidi, Julene for Cabrera, Catherine.
71:05 FT FT substitution: Ormerod, Katie for Oxley, Savannah.
71:05 FT FT substitution: Tobon, Daniela for Mohr, Izzy.
73:04 BARRY BARRY substitution: Finn, Ashley for Jaidi, Alia.
73:41 BARRY Shot by BARRY Finn, Ashley, top, saved by Sinkler, Kaitlin.
74:09 FT Corner kick [74:09].
74:27 FT FT substitution: Jauregui, Ximena for Duarte, Julia.
78:01 FT FT substitution: Oxley, Savannah for Restrepo, Lyneth.
78:35 FT Shot by FT Oxley, Savannah, out top.
79:36 FT GOAL by FT Jauregui, Ximena Assist by LLopis, Marta.

Florida Tech 2, Barry 0
79:36 BARRY BARRY substitution: Bradley, Olivia for Paster, Madison.
81:02 BARRY BARRY substitution: Wallfur Skiljic, Ella for Finn, Ashley.
81:02 BARRY BARRY substitution: Gracia, Gabriela for Conway, Kaitlin.
81:02 FT FT substitution: Restrepo, Lyneth for Oxley, Savannah.
81:34 FT Foul on Ormerod, Katie.
83:06 FT Offside against Florida Tech.
83:39 FT Yellow card on FT Wood, Lauryn.
83:39 FT FT substitution: George, Taylor for Wood, Lauryn.
83:39 BARRY BARRY substitution: Leary, Paige for Billoch, Katelyn.
85:02 BARRY BARRY substitution: Sieloff, Angelina for Willenborg, Maddie.
86:59 FT Shot by FT Jauregui, Ximena, bottom center, saved by Mayrink, Fernanda.
87:20 FT FT substitution: Flores, Nalani for Ormerod, Katie.
87:20 FT FT substitution: Henkel, Emme for LLopis, Marta.
87:20 FT FT substitution: Cornely, Fiona for Jauregui, Ximena.
87:56 FT Corner kick [87:56].
88:55 FT Offside against Florida Tech.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


